Code
104
10580
11220
13780
160
15380
36460
18500
21300
24020
24100
26460
296
27060
18660
27460
31660
408
28740
35620
35004
35644
39100
36300
36580
38460
464
12860
40380
42900
532
12180
45060
46540
48060

Upstate NY Metropolitan Geography 2009*

Area Name
Albany-Schenectady-Amesterdam, NY
Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY
Amsterdam, NY
Binghamton, NY
Buffalo-Niagara-Cattaraugus, NY
Buffalo-Niagara Falls, NY
Olean, NY
Corning, NY
Elmira, NY
Glens Falls, NY
Gloversville, NY
Hudson, NY
Ithaca-Cortland, NY
Ithaca, NY
Cortland, NY
Jamestown-Dunkirk-Fredonia, NY
Malone, NY
New York-Newark-Bridgeport, NY-NJ-CT-PA
Kingston, NY
New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA
Nassau-Suffolk, NY
New York-White Plains-Wayne, NY-NJ
Poughkeepsie-Newburgh-Middletown, NY
Ogdensburg-Massena, NY
Oneonta, NY
Plattsburgh, NY
Rochester-Batavia-Seneca Falls, NY
Batavia, NY
Rochester, NY
Seneca Falls, NY
Syracuse-Auburn, NY
Auburn, NY
Syracuse, NY
Utica-Rome, NY
Watertown-Fort Drum, NY

Type
Combined
MSA
Micro
MSA
Combined
MSA
Micro
Micro
MSA
MSA
Micro
Micro
Combined
MSA
Micro
Micro
Micro
Combined
MSA
MSA
Metropolitan Division
Metropolitan Division
MSA
Micro
Micro
Micro
Combined
Micro
MSA
Micro
Combined
Micro
MSA
MSA
Micro

*Lines in italics are not part of Upstate.
Source: http://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/omb/assets/bulletins/b10-02.pdf
Updated May 2011




Combined Metropolitan Area and Metropolitan Division Definitions

Code Area Name Type
104 Albany-Schenectady-Amesterdam, NY Combined
10580 Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY MSA
11220 Amsterdam, NY Micro
24020 Glens Falls, NY MSA
24100 Gloversville, NY Micro
26460 Hudson, NY Micro
160 Buffalo-Niagara-Cattaraugus, NY Combined
15380 Buffalo-Niagara Falls, NY MSA
36460 Olean, NY Micro
296 Ithaca-Cortland, NY Combined
18660 Cortland, NY Micro
27060 Ithaca, NY MSA
408 New York-Newark-Bridgeport, NY-NJ-CT-PA (excludes non-NYS)* Combined
28740 Kingston, NY MSA
39100 Poughkeepsie-Newburgh-Middletown, NY MSA
35620 New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA MSA

35004 Nassau-Suffolk, NY Metropolitan Division

35644 New York-White Plains-Wayne, NY-NJ Metropolitan Division
464 Rochester-Batavia-Seneca Falls, NY Combined
12860 Batavia, NY Micro
40380 Rochester, NY MSA
42900 Seneca Falls, NY Micro
532 Syracuse-Auburn, NY Combined
12180 Auburn, NY Micro
45060 Syracuse, NY MSA

*Excluded MSAs: Bridgeport-Stamford-Norwalk, CT; New Haven-Milford, CT; Trenton-Ewing, NJ. Excluded Micropolitan Area: Torrington, CT.
Source: http://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/omb/assets/bulletins/b10-02.pdf
Updated May 2011



Metropolitan Statistical Areas and Counties*
MSA Code County Code MSA Name Metropolitan Division
10580 Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY
1 Albany
83 Rensselaer
91 Saratoga
93 Schenectady
95 (Schoharie)
13780 Binghamton, NY
7 Broome
107 Tioga
15380 Buffalo-Niagara Falls, NY
29 Erie
63 Niagara
21300 Elmira, NY
15 Chemung
24020 Glens Falls, NY
113 Warren
115 Washington
27060 Ithaca, NY
109 Tompkins
28740 Kingston, NY
111 Ulster
35620 New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA (excludes non-NYS)
5 Bronx New York-White Plains-Wayne, NY-NJ Metropolitan Division NYC
47 Kings New York-White Plains-Wayne, NY-NJ Metropolitan Division NYC
61 New York New York-White Plains-Wayne, NY-NJ Metropolitan Division NYC
85 Richmond New York-White Plains-Wayne, NY-NJ Metropolitan Division NYC
81 Queens New York-White Plains-Wayne, NY-NJ Metropolitan Division NYC
79 Putnam New York-White Plains-Wayne, NY-NJ Metropolitan Division
87 Rockland New York-White Plains-Wayne, NY-NJ Metropolitan Division
119 Westchester New York-White Plains-Wayne, NY-NJ Metropolitan Division
59 Nassau Nassau-Suffolk, NY Metropolitan Division Long Island
103 Suffolk Nassau-Suffolk, NY Metropolitan Division Long Island
39100 Poughkeepsie-Newburgh-Middletown, NY
27 Dutchess
71 Orange
40380 Rochester, NY
51 (Livingston)
55 Monroe
69 (Ontario)
73 (Orleans)
117 (Wayne)
45060 Syracuse, NY
53 (Madison)
67 Onondaga
75 (Oswego)
46540 Utica-Rome, NY
43 (Herkimer)
65 Oneida

*Counties in (...) are not central counties.
Source: http://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/omb/assets/bulletins/b10-02.pdf
Updated May 2011



Metropolitan Statistical Areas and Principal Cities
MSA Code MSA Name and Principal City Name(s)
10580 Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY
Albany
Schenectady
Troy
13780 Binghamton, NY
Binghamton
15380 Buffalo-Niagara Falls, NY
Buffalo
Cheektowaga
Tonawanda
Niagara Falls
21300 Elmira, NY
Elmira
24020 Glens Falls, NY
Glens Falls
27060 Ithaca, NY
Ithaca
28740 Kingston, NY
Kingston
35620 New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA
New York, NY
Newark, NJ
Edison, NJ
White Plains, NY
Wayne, NJ
Union, NJ
New Brunswick, NJ
39100 Poughkeepsie-Newburgh-Middletown, NY
Poughkeepsie
Newburgh
Middletown
Arlington
40380 Rochester, NY
Rochester
45060 Syracuse, NY
Syracuse
46540 Utica-Rome, NY
Utica
Rome

Source: http://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/omb/assets/bulletins/b10-02.pdf
Updated May 2011



Micropolitan Statistical Areas and Counties

Micro Code County Code Micropolitan Name
11220 Amsterdam, NY
57 Montgomery
12180 Auburn, NY
11 Cayuga
12860 Batavia, NY
39 Genesee
18500 Corning, NY
101 Steuben
18660 Cortland, NY
23 Cortland, NY
24100 Gloversville, NY
35 Fulton
26460 Hudson, NY
21 Columbia
27460 Jamestown-Dunkirk-Fredonia, NY
13 Chautauqua
31660 Malone, NY
33 Franklin
36300 Ogdensburg-Massena, NY
89 St. Lawrence
36460 Olean, NY
9 Cattaraugus
36580 Oneonta, NY
77 Otsego
38460 Plattsburgh, NY
19 Clinton
42900 Seneca Falls, NY
99 Seneca
48060 Watertown-Fort Drum, NY
45 Jefferson

Source: http://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/omb/assets/bulletins/b10-02.pdf
Updated May 2011



Micropolitan Statistical Areas and Principal Cities
Micro Code Micropolitan Name and Principal City Name(s)
11220 Amsterdam, NY
Amsterdam
12180 Auburn, NY
Auburn
12860 Batavia, NY
Batavia
18500 Corning, NY
Corning
18660 Cortland, NY
Cortland
24100 Gloversville, NY
Gloversville
26460 Hudson, NY
Hudson
27460 Jamestown-Dunkirk-Fredonia, NY
Jamestown
Dunkirk
Fredonia
31660 Malone, NY
Malone
36300 Ogdensburg-Massena, NY
Ogdensburg
Massena
36460 Olean, NY
Olean

36580 Oneonta, NY
Oneonta

38460 Plattsburgh, NY
Plattsburgh

42900 Seneca Falls, NY
Seneca Falls

48060 Watertown-Fort Drum, NY
Watertown
Fort Drum

Source: http://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/omb/assets/bulletins/b10-02.pdf
Updated May 2011



Non-Metropolitan Counties
County Code County Name

3 Allegany
17 Chenango
25 Delaware
31 Essex

39 Greene
41 Hamilton
49 Lewis

97 Schuyler
105 Sullivan
121 Wyoming
123 Yates

Source: http://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/omb/assets/bulletins/b10-02.pdf
Updated April 2011



Alphabetical County List*

County Code  County Name County Type MSA-Micro Code Area Name
1 Albany MSA 10581 Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY
3 Allegany Non-metro
5 Bronx MSA 35621 New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA
7 Broome MSA 13781 Binghamton, NY
9 Cattaraugus Micro 36460 Olean, NY
11 Cayuga Micro 12180 Auburn, NY
13 Chautauqua Micro 27460 Jamestown-Dunkirk-Fredonia, NY
15 Chemung MSA 21300 Elmira, NY
17 Chenango Non-metro
19 Clinton Micro 38460 Plattsburgh, NY
21 Columbia Micro 26460 Hudson, NY
23 Cortland, NY Micro 18660 Cortland, NY
25 Delaware Non-metro
27 Dutchess MSA 39101 Poughkeepsie-Newburgh-Middletown, NY
29 Erie MSA 15381 Buffalo-Niagara Falls, NY
31 Essex Non-metro
33 Franklin Micro 31660 Malone, NY
35 Fulton Micro 24100 Gloversville, NY
39 Greene Non-metro
39 Genesee Micro 12860 Batavia, NY
41 Hamilton Non-metro
43 (Herkimer) MSA 46540 Utica-Rome, NY
45 Jefferson Micro 48060 Watertown-Fort Drum, NY
47 Kings MSA 35622 New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA
49 Lewis Non-metro
51 (Livingston) MSA 40381 Rochester, NY
53 (Madison) MSA 45060 Syracuse, NY
55 Monroe MSA 40382 Rochester, NY
57 Montgomery Micro 11220 Amsterdam, NY
59 Nassau MSA 35626 New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA
61 New York MSA 35623 New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA
63 Niagara MSA 15382 Buffalo-Niagara Falls, NY
65 Oneida MSA 46540 Utica-Rome, NY
67 Onondaga MSA 45060 Syracuse, NY
69 (Ontario) MSA 40383 Rochester, NY
71 Orange MSA 39102 Poughkeepsie-Newburgh-Middletown, NY
73 (Orleans) MSA 40384 Rochester, NY
75 (Oswego) MSA 45060 Syracuse, NY
77 Otsego Micro 36580 Oneonta, NY
79 Putnam MSA 35628 New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA
81 Queens MSA 35625 New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA
83 Rensselaer MSA 10582 Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY
85 Richmond MSA 35624 New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA
87 Rockland MSA 35629 New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA
89 St. Lawrence Micro 36300 Ogdensburg-Massena, NY
91 Saratoga MSA 10583 Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY
93 Schenectady MSA 10584 Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY
95 (Schoharie) MSA 10585 Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY
97 Schuyler Non-metro
99 Seneca Micro 42900 Seneca Falls, NY
101 Steuben Micro 18500 Corning, NY
103 Suffolk MSA 35627 New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA
105 Sullivan Non-metro
107 Tioga MSA 13782 Binghamton, NY
109 Tompkins MSA 27061 Ithaca, NY
111 Ulster MSA 28741 Kingston, NY
113 Warren MSA 24021 Glens Falls, NY
115 Washington MSA 24022 Glens Falls, NY
117 (Wayne) MSA 40385 Rochester, NY
119 Westchester MSA 35630 New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA
121 Wyoming Non-metro
123 Yates Non-metro

*Counties in (...) are not central counties.
Source: http://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/omb/assets/bulletins/b10-02.pdf
Updated April 2011
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